
















DHIVEHI RAAJJEYGE GULHUN PLC
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AS AT 31ST OECEMBER

Current assets
lnventories
Trade and other receivables
Short term lnvestments
Cash and cash equivalents

Total current assets

Totalassets

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Eq uity
Share capital
Retained earnings
Totalequity

Non-current liabilities
Provisions
Loans and Borrowings
Lease liabilities

Total non-current liabilities

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables

Loans and Borrowings
Lease liabilities

Amounts due to a related party

Current tax payable

Total current liabilities

Chairperson of Audit Committee
and Deputy Chairperson of Board

sth February 2024

2023

Note MVR "000"

2022

MVR "000"

350,453
9,869

2,120,613
291,172

'12,500

359,632
19,889

1 ,851,192
316,771

2,803,806 2,528,285

't8

19

20
21

41,988
684,999

'1,266,337

1 ,446,213

43,183
652,309

1 ,264,489
1,112,200

3,439,537 3,072,18'1

6,243,343 s,600,466

190,000
3,364,760

190,000
3,025,361

3,554,760 3,215,361

23

24.2
25.1

149,432
671,310
244,7 46

145,168

306,119
306,318

1,105,488 757,605

805,883
196,050

47,671
486,357

876,795
155,438
62,512

402,929
85,42',!

1,s83,09s 1,627,500

Total liabilities 2,688,s83 2 385,105

rotal equity and liabilities __9?1983_ __!!9qI99_
These financial statements are to be read in conjunction with the related notes which form an integral part of these
frnancial statements of the Company set out on pages 10 to 46. The Report of the lndependent Auditors is given on
pages 1 to 5.

These financial sta re approved by the board of directors and signed on its behalf by:

Mr. Ahmed du lrahm an Mr. lsmail Rasheed

Chief Executive Officer and
Managing Director

Mr. Robin Wall

7

Chief Financial Oflicer

ASSETS

Non-current assets
Property and equipment
Right-of-use assets
lnvestment in subsidiary
lntangible assets
Deferred tax assets
Total non-current assets

14

15

16

't7
'12.2

26
21.2
25.1

27
















































































